EMI Filters
KNF21 Series
RoHS Compliant
Features
•  Distributed constant type LC filter.
Prevents ringing caused by circuit
impedance.
•  Stable noise attenuation over wide

Interface Circuits
•  High Speed Digital Circuits
How to Order
KNF 21 100 C65 DA 3T S
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
① Series
② Size Code
21 2012 (EIA: 0805)
③ Cut off Frequency
025 25MHz 200 200MHz
050 50MHz 400 400MHz
100 100MHz
④ Capacitance
C17 17pF C130 130pF
C33 33pF C235 235pF
C65 65pF
⑤ Application
DA Digital Circuit in General
⑥ Packaging
3T T&R: 3000 pcs. (Std.)
⑦ Termination
S Std.
Specifications
Part Number
Cut off
Frequency
Capacitance
 (+50/ −20%)
Attenuation
 (Typical)
Rated
Current
Rated
Voltage
Operating
Temperature
KNF21025C235DA3TS 25MHz 235pF 200 to  600MHz (@20dB) 150mA 25VDC
−25 to +85°C
KNF21050C130DA3TS 50MHz 130pF 350 to  850MHz (@20dB) 150mA 25VDC
KNF21100C65DA3TS 100MHz 65pF 450 to  950MHz (@20dB) 150mA 25VDC
KNF21200C33DA3TS 200MHz 33pF 700 to 1200MHz (@20dB) 150mA 25VDC
KNF21400C17DA3TS 400MHz 17pF 900 to 1400MHz (@20dB) 150mA 25VDC
• Storage condition
Temperature: −10 to +45°C
Humidity: 45 to 75%RH
Dimensions  (Unit: mm)
Input Direction Mark
L
W
T
GP P
IN OUT
R
CODE L W T
Dimensions 2.00±0.20 1.25±0.20 0.80±0.15
CODE G P R
Dimensions 0.40±0.30 0.30±0.20 ≥0.01
Attenuation Characteristics
KNF21 Series
Frequency (MHz)
−50
−40
−30
−20
−10
0
10
1 10 100 1000 10000
A
tt